

Meeting Agenda - Final

Joint Review Board

Monday, December 2, 2024	2:00 PM	Mayor's Conference Room

Members of the public who would like to provide written comments on any agenda may do so by emailing tranea@cityoflacrosse.org, using a drop box outside of City Hall, or mailing the Department of Planning, Development and Assessment, 400 La Crosse Street, La Crosse WI 54601. Questions, call 608-789-7512.

- 1 Call to Order
- 2 Roll Call
- 3 Approval of Minutes from the July 30th, 2024 meeting.

Agenda Items:

- 4 Appointments
 - a. Public Member
 - b. Chairperson
- 5 <u>24-1554</u> Review the annual reports and the performance and status of each Tax Incremental District governed by the Joint Review Board as required by Wis. Stat. § 66.1105(4m)(f).

Attachments:	City of La Crosse - 2024 TID Summary DRAFT.pdf
	City of La Crosse - 2024 TID Summary.pdf
	TID 10 PE300.pdf
	TID 11 PE300.pdf
	TID 12 PE300.pdf
	TID 13 PE300.pdf
	TID 14 PE300.pdf
	TID 15 PE300.pdf
	TID 16 PE300.pdf
	TID 17 PE300.pdf
	TID 18 PE300.pdf
	TID 19 PE300.pdf
	TID 20 PE300.pdf

6 <u>24-1555</u> Approve a Resolution Acknowledging Filing of the Annual Reports and Compliance with Annual Meeting Requirement. <u>Attachments:</u> Annual JRB Meeting Resolution.docx

7 Adjournment

Notice is further given that members of other governmental bodies may be present at the above scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Requests from persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call the City Clerk's office at (608) 789-7510 or send an email to ADAcityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org, with as much advance notice as possible.

Joint Review Board Members:

Mayor Mitch Reynolds, Charlie Handy, Christina Heit, Patricia Sprang, and Wayne Delegrave